
 HDR Project No. 10298834 Union County Water October 2022 
  SCADA Master Plan Implementation Telemetry System & RTU Replacement Issued for Bids 
  Addendum No. 5 - 1  

 
 
 

 

Invitation for Bid No. 2023-027 

SCADA Master Plan Implementation Telemetry System  
& RTU Replacement 

  
 

 

 
ADDENDUM No. 005 

ISSUE DATE: December 28, 2022 
 

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part 
of the above named IFB document. 

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force 
and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the 
IFB document. 

  



 HDR Project No. 10298834 Union County Water October 2022 
  SCADA Master Plan Implementation Telemetry System & RTU Replacement Issued for Bids 
  Addendum No. 5 - 2  

The attention of the contractor(s) is called to the following clarifications, additions and changes in 
plans and specifications regarding IFB 2023-027 SCADA Telemetry System and RTU 
Replacement. It shall be the responsibility of the contractor(s) to include these clarifications, 
additions and changes to the Procurement Documents. 
 
Clarification Items: 
 

1. As a result of the receipt of less than three bids on the originally scheduled bid date of 
December 15, 2022, this project will be re-bid. Sealed bids for IFB 2023-027 Rebid will 
now be received on Thursday, January 26, 2023 at 2:00 PM local time. The bid location 
will be at the Union County Government Center, Procurement Department, 500 N. Main 
Street, Suite 709, Monroe, NC 28112. Deadline for Questions: January 12, 2023 by 5:00 
PM EST. 

Project Manual: 

1. The following specification sections have been updated with the re-bid opening schedule 
in this Addendum: 

a. Cover Sheet 
b. Advertisement for Bid 

Drawings: 

1. NONE 

Requests for Information: 

1. NONE 

 

Attachments: 

Cover Sheet Rebid 
Advertisement Rebid 

 

End of Addendum No. 005 

 

 
 



Prepared by: 

HDR Engineering, Inc. of the Carolinas 
(704) 338-6700

U N IO N C OU N T Y, N OR T H C A R OL I N A 

D E P A R TM E N T O F P U B L I C WO R K 

Invitation for Bid No. 2023-027 Rebid

SCADA Master Plan Telemetry System & RTU Replacement 

AM 

Due Date:                 January 26, 2023 
Time:  2:00 PM Local Time          
Receipt Location: Union County Government Center 

500 N. Main Street, Suite 709 
Monroe, NC 28112 

Procurement Representative: 

Vicky Watts, CLGPO 
Senior Procurement Specialist 
Procurement Department 
(704) 283-3601
vicky.watts@unioncountync.gov

mailto:vicky.watts@unioncountync.gov


UNION COUNTY 

UNION COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

SCADA Telemetry System and RTU Replacement 

IFB # 2023-027 Rebid

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Sealed Bids for the construction of the SCAD A Telemetiy System and RTU Replacement will be 
received, by Union County, at 500 N. Main Street, Suite 709, Monroe North Carolina, until 2:00 PM local 
time on Thursday. January 26. 2023, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. 
Late bids will not be accepted. 

Project Description of Work: 

The Project consists of improvements to Union County's existing Supervisory Control and Data 
Acquisition (SCADA) system. The work as indicated in the project documents consists of all 
materials, labor, tools, equipment, apparatus, facilities, transportation and incidentals necessa,y to 
construct, furnish, deliver and install the following in general: 

1. Replace existing Data Flow Systems (DFS) telemetry system and RTUs installed throughout
the county drLnking water distribution, wastewater treatment, and sewer collection facilities
with new cellular telemetry system and new programmable logic controller (PLC) based
RTUs.

2. Replace electrical equipment including power distribution and motor starters I local control
panels at facilities identified throughout the county with new equipment.

3. Install new equipment pads, racks, and shelters at facilities identified throughout the county.

4. Configure, test, and commission PLC based RTUs at each facility.

5. Modify existing central VTScada application to transfer data connection from DFS telemet1y
system to the new telemetry system.

6. Configure, test, and commission existing Tier-2 historical data storage.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a lump sum and unit price basis, with 
additive alternate bid items as indicated in the Bid Fonn. The Engineer's Estimate for the Union County 
SCADA Telemetry Systema and RTU Replacement project is $7,500,000. The Project has an expected 
duration of 1,043 days. 

Deadline for Questions: January 12, 2023 by 5:00 PM, EST. Submit all questions about the meaning or
intent of the Bidding Documents in writing, to the Procurement contact listed on the cover page, 
( vicky. watts@unioncountync.gov). 

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: 

HDR Engineering, Inc. of the Carolinas 
440 South Church Street, Suite 1200 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2075 

Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office or at the Union Cow1ty 
Procurement Division offices at 500 North Main Street, Suite 709, Monroe, North Carolina on Mondays 
through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm, and may obtain copies of the Bidding 
Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. 

EJCDC® C-111, Suggested Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contracts. 
Copyright© 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. Page I 




	Revised -Addendum No. 5_Telemetry System and RTU Replacement_20221223vbw
	Attachment Addendum 005
	UC Cover Sheet
	scan_vwatts_2022-10-27-09-48-20




